

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.A.S.No.538 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Office<br>Note |
|--------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 01.    | 28.10.2025 | <p><b><u>RRR, J &amp; TCDS, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>This is an interlocutory application filed for condoning the delay of 101 days in representing the Appeal Bundle.</p> <p>The said application is allowed, on the basis of the affidavit and the submissions made by the learned counsel for the applicant/appellant, subject to payment of costs of Rs.1,000/- to the State Legal Services Authority within a period of two (02) weeks.</p> <p><b><u>A.S.No.538 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Post on 03.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>RRR,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TCDS,J</u></p> <p>KPV</p> |                |