

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **A.S.No.538 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	3.11.2025	<u>RNT,J & MRK,J</u> This appeal is filed by the appellant/plaintiff, being aggrieved by the judgment and decree dated 22.03.2025 passed in O.S.No.58 of 2018 on the file of the II Additional District Judge, West Godavari at Eluru, whereby the suit for specific performance of the agreement of sale dated 20.04.2017, seeking execution of a registered sale deed in respect of the suit schedule property, was partly decreed by granting only the alternate relief of refund of earnest money. 2. Issue notice to the respondent. 3. In addition to the normal mode of service, the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent by Registered Post and Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service in the Registry before the next date of listing. 4. Post the matter after four (04) weeks. _____ RNT,J _____ MRK,J RPD	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	<i>DATE</i>	<i>ORDER</i>	<i>OFFICE NOTE</i>